## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

### SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1895.

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

Снар. 125

#### Chapter 125.

Resolve in relation to the dedication of the Chickamauga and Chattanooga National Military Park.

Resolved, That if the governor shall deem it advisable for the state to be represented at the dedication of the Chickanauga and Chattanooga National Military Park, he shall take dedication of. such action as may be necessary therefor, and to defray the expenses thereof, if any, he is authorized to draw his warrant upon any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated.

Chickamauga

Approved March 26, 1895.

#### Chapter 126.

Resolve in favor of the State Reform School.

Resolved, That the sum of fifty thousand five hundred dol- State Reform lars be and hereby is appropriated for and in behalf of the favor of. State Reform School for the years eighteen hundred and ninety-five and eighteen hundred and ninety-six for the following purposes: For the year eighteen hundred and ninety-five, for current expenses including mechanical school and Farrington cottage, nineteen thousand dollars; finishing wall and fence, four hundred dollars; to complete painting buildings, six hundred dollars; to purchase laundry machinery and dry room, fifteen hundred dollars; ordinary repairs, one For the year eighteen hundred and ninetythousand dollars. six, for current expenses including mechanical school and Farrington cottage, nineteen thousand dollars; for ordinary repairs, one thousand dollars; and for the construction of a new cottage, eight thousand dollars.

Approved March 26, 1895.